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Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Swain Holdings Limited K. D. & J. A. Swain Limited IN. 157761 2/11/88 

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
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Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Eurocress International Limited 
Myshelf No. 3 Limited 
Axis Nominees Limited 
Continental Shelf Company (No. 93) Limited 
Metaphor Ventures Limited 
Protochem Trading N.Z. Limited 
John Jacobson & Sons (1982) Limited 
Interact Consultants Group Limited 
Rustwell Ninety-Nine Limited 
Catchword Eighty Limited 
Myshelf No. 4 Limited 
Pulchritudinous Visages Limited 
Catchword Thirty-Five Limited 
Ignition Developments Limited 
Tarrant Real Estate Limited 
Rustwel One Hundred and Eight Limited 
Doc's Fork Lift Hire Limited 
Rentacolour New Zealand Limited 

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Initial Concepts Limited 
Auto Spares (Wholesale) Limited 
Ultraliner Investments Limited 
!OS Investments Limited 
R. H. Marsh (1988) Limited 
Protochem New Zealand Limited 
John Jacobson Limited 
Interact Consultants Limited 
Baigent Forest Development Limited 
Frankie Services Limited 
Tomorrow Today Computing Limited 
The Playcount Company Limited 
Fletcher Gibson Trustee Company Limited 
R. Young Electrical Limited 
Tarrant First National Limited 
Lambxl Properties Limited 
Lindsay Lift Trucks Limited 
Dollar Rentals Limited 

SECTION II-DISSOLUTIONS 

Section 336 (3) Section 336 ( 6) 

WN. 365122 
WN. 373229 
WN. 369140 
WN. 354788 
WN. 401859 

WN. 024305 
WN. 355999 
WN. 384448 
WN. 405473 
WN. 388507 
WN. 377242 
WN. 378625 
WN. 377678 
WN. 026612 
WN. 408012 
WN. 015801 
WN. 014663 

18/10/88 
25/10/88 

14/9/88 
31/8/88 

10/10/88 
20/10/88 

6/10/88 
28/9/88 

20/10/88 
25/10/88 
20/10/88 
17 /10/88 

28/6/88 
15/9/88 

1/8/88 
20/10/88 
18/10/88 

13/6/88 
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Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from 
the date hereof, the names of the under-mentioned companies 
will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the 
Register and the companies dissolved: 

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned 
companies have been struck off the Register and the 
companies dissolved: 

Mahurangi Oyster Contractors Ltd. AK. 267999. 
Mustang Leathergoods Ltd. AK. 267071. 
Norton Village Complex (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 254325. 
Petswood Nominees Ltd. AK. 102600. 
The Sixty West Green Corporation Ltd. AK. 249724. 
Wakatipu Enterprises Ltd. AK. 088091. 

Dated at Auckland this 10th day of November 1988. 

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Section 336 ( 6) 
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Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned 
companies have been struck off the Register and the 
companies dissolved: 

M. A. Biggs Ltd. AK. 115513. 
Mani Insurances Ltd. AK. 254349. 
Mull Yachts New Zealand Ltd. AK. 111449. 
Northland Fishing Tours Ltd. AK. 101674. 
Orchard Mead Ltd. AK. 110358. 
Outlaw Promotions Ltd. AK. 110188. 
P. F. G. & W. E. Clayton Ltd. AK. 101125. 
Silvapine Wholesale (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 260512. 
Sivad Marketing Ltd. AK. 234840. 
Snowball Machine Ltd. AK. 202569. 

Dated at Auckland this 7th day of November 1988. 

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
co12822 

Ramarama Motor Services Ltd. AK. 105725. 
Rangi Maria Agencies Ltd. AK. 104790. 
Rangiriri Motors Ltd. AK. 091680. 
Raynel's Cakes Ltd. AK. 111325. 
Rembrandt Foods Ltd. AK. 104946. 
Rex Dawkins Properties Ltd. AK. 113829. 
T. G. M. Green Ltd. AK. 091440. 
T. J. Doole Nominees Ltd. AK. 085414. 
T. Peters Engineering Contractors Ltd. AK. 262893. 
T. W. Langford Ltd. AK. 109267. 

Dated at Auckland this 4th day of November 1988. 

B. J. EYLES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Section 336 ( 6) 
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Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned 
companies have been struck off the Register and the 
companies dissolved: 

A. E. Kemp Ltd. AK. 053609. 
Aquarius Builders Ltd. AK. 084599. 
Betocel Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 069469. 
Body and Leech Ltd. AK. 079819. 
Bruce McQuoid Foodbar Ltd. AK. 086229. 
Clifton Hardware Ltd. AK. 096557. 
Flagstaff Productions Ltd. AK. 079619. 
Forhomes Holdings Ltd. AK. 080499. 
Fujiyama Caterers Ltd. AK. 069481. 
Huapai Winegrowers Ltd. AK. 070335. 


