Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Swain Holdings Limited	K. D. & J. A. Swain Limited	IN. 157761	2/11/88
ILE EDIODY A D CO			

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co12869

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

		Company	Date of	
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change	
Eurocress International Limited	Initial Concepts Limited	WN. 365122	18/10/88	
Myshelf No. 3 Limited	Auto Spares (Wholesale) Limited	WN. 373229	25/10/88	
Axis Nominees Limited	Ultraliner Investments Limited	WN. 369140	14/9/88	
Continental Shelf Company (No. 93) Limited	IOS Investments Limited	WN. 354788	31/8/88	
Metaphor Ventures Limited	R. H. Marsh (1988) Limited	WN. 401859	10/10/88	
Protochem Trading N.Z. Limited	Protochem New Zealand Limited		20/10/88	
John Jacobson & Sons (1982) Limited	John Jacobson Limited	WN. 024305	6/10/88	
Interact Consultants Group Limited	Interact Consultants Limited	WN. 355999	28/9/88	
Rustwell Ninety-Nine Limited	Baigent Forest Development Limited	WN. 384448	20/10/88	
Catchword Eighty Limited	Frankie Services Limited	WN. 405473	25/10/88	
Myshelf No. 4 Limited	Tomorrow Today Computing Limited	WN. 388507	20/10/88	
Pulchritudinous Visages Limited	The Playcount Company Limited	WN. 377242	17/10/88	
Catchword Thirty-Five Limited	Fletcher Gibson Trustee Company Limited	WN. 378625	28/6/88	
Ignition Developments Limited	R. Young Electrical Limited	WN. 377678	15/9/88	
Tarrant Real Estate Limited	Tarrant First National Limited	WN. 026612	1/8/88	
Rustwel One Hundred and Eight Limited	Lambxl Properties Limited	WN. 408012	20/10/88	
Doc's Fork Lift Hire Limited	Lindsay Lift Trucks Limited	WN. 015801	18/10/88	
Rentacolour New Zealand Limited	Dollar Rentals Limited	WN. 014663	13/6/88	
S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.				
			co12766	

SECTION II—DISSOLUTIONS

Section 336 (3)

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from the date hereof, the names of the under-mentioned companies will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Mahurangi Oyster Contractors Ltd. AK. 267999. Mustang Leathergoods Ltd. AK. 267071. Norton Village Complex (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 254325. Petswood Nominees Ltd. AK. 102600. The Sixty West Green Corporation Ltd. AK. 249724. Wakatipu Enterprises Ltd. AK. 088091.

Dated at Auckland this 10th day of November 1988.

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co12956

Section 336 (6)

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

M. A. Biggs Ltd. AK. 115513.

Mani Insurances Ltd. AK. 254349.

Mull Yachts New Zealand Ltd. AK. 111449.

Northland Fishing Tours Ltd. AK. 101674.

Orchard Mead Ltd. AK. 110358.

Outlaw Promotions Ltd. AK. 110188.

P. F. G. & W. E. Clayton Ltd. AK. 101125.

Silvapine Wholesale (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 260512.

Sivad Marketing Ltd. AK. 234840.

Snowball Machine Ltd. AK. 202569.

Dated at Auckland this 7th day of November 1988.

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co12822

Section 336 (6)

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Ramarama Motor Services Ltd. AK. 105725. Rangi Maria Agencies Ltd. AK. 104790. Rangiriri Motors Ltd. AK. 091680. Raynel's Cakes Ltd. AK. 111325. Rembrandt Foods Ltd. AK. 104946. Rex Dawkins Properties Ltd. AK. 113829. T. G. M. Green Ltd. AK. 091440.

T. J. Doole Nominees Ltd. AK. 085414.

T. Peters Engineering Contractors Ltd. AK. 262893.

T. W. Langford Ltd. AK. 109267.

Dated at Auckland this 4th day of November 1988.

B. J. EYLES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co12700

Section 336 (6)

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

A. E. Kemp Ltd. AK. 053609.
Aquarius Builders Ltd. AK. 084599.
Betocel Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 069469.
Body and Leech Ltd. AK. 079819.
Bruce McQuoid Foodbar Ltd. AK. 086229.
Clifton Hardware Ltd. AK. 096557.
Flagstaff Productions Ltd. AK. 079619.
Forhomes Holdings Ltd. AK. 080499.
Fujiyama Caterers Ltd. AK. 069481.
Huapai Winegrowers Ltd. AK. 070335.